<del></del>					
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)			ER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ➪ ➪ ➪ ▼	▼ ▼	<b>7</b> ∪ ▼	•	•	•
To the Honorable Commissions	er of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record	the attached origina	al documents or copy th	tereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name	and address of	receiving party(ies	<b>5)</b> : <sub>-15</sub>
Mark D. Spencer		Name	Jeanne E.	McKinney	
	7-6.01	Interna	l Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? Yes X No			JUL - 6 2001	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Bill of	☐ Merger		Address: P.O		
Security Agreement e  X Other <u>Divorce</u> <u>Decree</u>	Change of Name	City: H	amilton	State: MT	ZIP: <u>59<b>84</b>0</u>
Execution Date: May 4, 2001  X Attestation of a c	change		name(s) & address(	es) attached?	s 🛚 No
4. Application number(s) or patent if this document is being filed to		cation, the e	execution date of	the application is:	•,
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	itent No.(s)		
09/484,212					
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to vicenceming document should be		6. Total nu	mber of applications	and patents involved:	1
Name: _ Jean Kyle					
Internal Address:		7. Total fo	,	) \$	40
Saliwanchik, Lloyd &	Saliwanchik, P.	1 —		narged to deposit a	iccount
Street Address: P.O. Box 2	274	8. Deposi	t account number	er:	
City: Hamilton State:	MT ZIP:59840	_19_	0065		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original documen	d belief, the foregoing in nt.	nformation is	true and correct	t and any attached	copy is a
-	11/				
Jean Kyle				07/03/01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature			Date	
16/2001 GTOH11	Total number of p	oages comprisi	ng cover sheet, attac	hments, and document	: 4

**PATENT REEL: 011968 FRAME: 0143** 

## BILL OF SALE of Personal Property

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Mark D. Spencer, of 783 Swan Lane, Stevensville, MT 59870, party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100THS DOLLARS (\$10.00), in hand paid by Jeanne M. Spencer, party of the second part, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does bargain, sell, transfer and deliver over unto the party of the second part their executors, administrators and assigns, the following chattels:

Miss Howie Haven, bay Mare, Registration #2815230.

Bale Buggy Mfg. and Hay Bale Cart Patent

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, to the said party of the second part, their executors, administrators, and assigns FOREVER; and said party of the first part, for their executors and administrators, covenant and agree to and with the said party of the second part, their executors, administrators and assigns, to warrant and defend and does warrant the sale of the said property, goods and chattels and the sale hereby made, unto the said party of the second part, their executors, administrators and assigns, against all and every person and persons whomsoever, lawfully claiming or to claim the same.

WITNESS WHEREOF, party has hereunto set his hand and seal the day of May, 2001.

Mark D. Spencer

State of Montana )
:ss.

County of Ravalli )

On this  $\frac{9^{+h}}{1}$  day of  $\frac{1}{1}$ , 2001, before me, a Notary Public for the State of Montana, personally appeared Mark D. Spencer, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he did execute the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal the day and year first above written.

Notary Public for Montana
My Commission expires: 10/05/2002

BILL OF SALE

1

PATENT REEL: 011968 FRAME: 0144 of their Settlement Agreement. ORDER The Court adopts as part of this Decree the following Order: 4. The Petitioner is restored to her former name of Jeann E. McKinney. 5. All temporary orders issued in this case, including the temporary restraining order issued with the Summons herein are hereby vacated and of not further legal force and effect. The Court reserves continuing jurisdiction to enter a Qualified Domestic Relations Orders, and any necessary amendments thereto. DONE IN OPEN COURT this 30th day of May, 2001.

FINAL DECLARATION OF INVALIDITY

Page 4 of 4

State of <u>Montana</u> (County) of <u>Ravalli</u>	
I certify that this is a true and correct of Jeanne & McKenney.  Dated July 2, 2001	Meane Hay Stenerace (Signature of notarial officer)
(Seal)	Title (and Rank)  [My commission expires: 2/16/2003]

 $D: \label{locuments} In the constant of the$ 

**RECORDED: 07/06/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011968 FRAME: 0146